03-22-1999 **FORM PTO-1595** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE SHEET Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ¬ ▼ 100989542 atached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Pauline 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Xyvision, Inc. Name: Xyvision Enterprise Solutions, Inc. 30 New Crossing Road Reading, Massachusetts 01867-3254 Internal Address:\_\_\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 

Yes 
No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Street Address: 30 New Crossing Road Merger ☐ Change of Name □ Security Agreement City: Reading State: MA ZIP: 01867 Other \_\_\_ Execution Date: February 24, 1999 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) D291,086 D290.952 02-25-1999 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Flopt Dt. #22 Additional numbers attached? 

Yes 

No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name Michael J. Bevilacqua, Esquire 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$80.00 Internal Address: Hale and Dorr LLP Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Charge any additional fees associated with this paper or during the pendancy of this application, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account. Street Address: 60 State Street 8. Deposit account number: 08-0219 State: MA ZIP: 02109 City: Boston (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 03/19/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000145 080219 80.00 CH <del>01 FC:581</del> 9. Statement and signature.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

the original document.

Michael J. Bevilacqua Name of Person Signing

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

February 25, 1999

Date

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Xyvision, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 30 New Crossing Road, Reading, Massachusetts 01867-3254, hereby assigns, effective December 30, 1998, to Xyvision Enterprise Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 30 New Crossing Road, Reading, Massachusetts 01867-3254, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries including all rights of priority, in inventions or improvement in the patents identified in Schedule A, and in and to all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said inventions, or any parts thereof, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon.

Xyvision, Inc. agrees to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to Xyvision Enterprise Solutions, Inc., to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

Xyvision, Inc. does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said inventions or applications based thereon to said Xyvision Enterprise Solutions, Inc., its successors and assigns.

Witness my hand and seal this 24 day of February 1999.

XYVISION, INC.

Wendy Darland

Vice President of Finance

County of Middeson State of Marsanto

Then personally appeared the above named Wendy Darland, and acknowledged the foregoing act to be her free act and deed, before me, this <u>24</u> day of February, 1999.

Notary Public Dane & Carline

My commission expires:

april 1, 2005

PATENT REEL: 9817 FRAME: 0538

## **SCHEDULE A**

## Patents and Patent Applications Assigned

from Xyvision, Inc.

to Xyvision Enterprise Solutions, Inc.

PATENT	COUNTRY	REGIS. NO.	REGIS. DATE
Monitor bezel	United States	D291,086	07/28/87
Panel for phototypesetter or the like	United States	D290,952	07/21/87

/netuser12/janeyd/op/99182.142/letters/asgnpat.wpf

**RECORDED: 02/25/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 9817 FRAME: 0539